
123 Neresheim-Iggenhausen-Dischingen-Ballmertshofen-Schrezheim-Trugenhofen

OstalbMobil GmbH, Omnibus Rupp GmbH, Badbrunnenweg 6/1, 73450 Neresheim, Tel.: 07326 7254, info@omnibus-rupp.de

am 24. und 31.12. Verkehr wie Samstag

Gültig ab 15.12.2024

Montag - Freitag

Linie
Fahrtnummer

Verkehrsbeschränkung
Neresheim, Härtsfeldschule
Neresheim, Rathaus
Neresheim, Post
Neresheim, Steinmühle
Neresheim, Sägmühle
Iggenhausen
Katzenstein Härtsfeldsee
Dischingen Bahnhof
Dischingen Post
Dischingen Post
Dischingen Friedhof
Dischingen Aschenfeld
Dischingen Schule
Dischingen Kinderheim
Dischingen Guldesmühle
Ballmertshofen Bahnhof
Ballmertshofen Hirsch
Schrezheim
Trugenhofen Cafe Zandel
Trugenhofen Kirche
Ballmertshofen Hirsch

123
1
F

6.24
6.25
6.27
6.29
6.32
6.34

6.38
6.39

123
3
S

6.32
6.33
6.34
6.35
6.38
6.40
6.41

6.46
6.49
6.50
6.53

123
7
S
7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23
7.24
7.25
7.28

7.30
7.32
7.33
7.35

123
11
S

11.56
11.58
11.59
12.00
12.02
12.04
12.07
12.10

12.11
12.12
12.13
12.15
12.16
12.17
12.18
12.20

123
15
S

12.46
12.48
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.53
12.56
12.59

13.01
13.02
13.03

123
17
S

12.47
12.49
12.50
12.51
12.52
12.54
12.57
13.00

13.01
13.02
13.03
13.05
13.06
13.07
13.08
13.10

123
21
S

15.31
15.33
15.34
15.35
15.36
15.38
15.41
15.43

15.44
15.45
15.46

15.48
15.48
15.49
15.51

123
25
S

16.26
16.28
16.29
16.30
16.31
16.33
16.36
16.38

16.39
16.40
16.41

16.43
16.43
16.44
16.46

123
29
S

17.16
17.18
17.19
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.27
17.30

17.31
17.32
17.33

17.35
17.35
17.36
17.38

123
33
F

17.19
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.27
17.30

17.31
17.32
17.33

17.35
17.35
17.36
17.38

ZEICHENERKLÄRUNG: F nur an schulfreien Tagen S nur an Schultagen

123 Ballmertshofen-Trugenhofen-Schrezheim-Dischingen-Iggenhausen-Neresheim

OstalbMobil GmbH, Omnibus Rupp GmbH, Badbrunnenweg 6/1, 73450 Neresheim, Tel.: 07326 7254, info@omnibus-rupp.de

am 24. und 31.12. Verkehr wie Samstag

Gültig ab 15.12.2024

Montag - Freitag

Linie
Fahrtnummer

Verkehrsbeschränkung
Ballmertshofen Hirsch
Ballmertshofen Bahnhof
Trugenhofen Kirche
Trugenhofen Cafe Zandel
Schrezheim
Dischingen Guldesmühle
Dischingen Kinderheim
Dischingen Schule
Dischingen Post
Dischingen Friedhof
Dischingen Aschenfeld
Dischingen Friedhof
Dischingen Post
Dischingen Bahnhof
Katzenstein Härtsfeldsee
Iggenhausen
Neresheim, Sägmühle
Neresheim, Steinmühle
Neresheim, Am Ulrichsberg
Neresheim, Rathaus
Neresheim, Härtsfeldschule

123
2
F
6.39
6.40
6.43
6.44

6.48
6.49
6.50

6.52
6.54
6.56
6.57
6.58
6.59
7.00

123
4
S
6.54
6.55

6.58
6.59

7.00
7.02
7.07

7.20

123
6
S

7.04
7.05

7.08
7.10
7.11
7.13
7.15
7.17
7.18

123
10
S
7.36
7.37

7.39
7.40
7.42
7.48
7.49
7.50

7.52
7.54
7.56
7.58
7.59
8.00
8.01
8.03

123
14
S

12.20
12.21
12.24
12.25
12.28

12.29
12.30
12.32
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.37

123
20
S

13.10
13.11
13.14
13.15
13.18

13.20
13.22
13.23
13.24
13.25
13.27

123
18
S

13.23
13.24
13.25
13.26
13.28
13.31
13.33
13.34
13.35
13.36
13.37

123
24
S

15.51
15.52
15.56
15.57
15.59

16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.07
16.08

123
28
S

16.46
16.47
16.50
16.51

16.56
16.58
17.00
17.01
17.02
17.03

123
32
S

17.38
17.39
17.42
17.43
17.46

17.48
17.50
17.51
17.52
17.53
17.54

123
34
F

17.38
17.39
17.42
17.43

17.46
17.48
17.50
17.51
17.52
17.53
17.54

ZEICHENERKLÄRUNG: F nur an schulfreien Tagen S nur an Schultagen
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